505929314 02/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5976032

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Name		Execution Date		
DAVID MELVIN WILKIE			09/09/2019	
JAKUB SULIKOWSKI			07/23/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY I		USTRIAL AMERICA LLC		
Street Address:	500 DILL	500 DILLER AVENUE		
City:	NEW HO	NEW HOLLAND		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Postal Code:

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29685633

17557

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(864)233-7342			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	(262) 636-0939			
Email:	napatent@cnhind.com,docketing@dority-manning.com			
Correspondent Name:	CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC AND DORITY & MANNING, P			
Address Line 1:	700 STATE STREET, MAIN OFFICE			
Address Line 4:	RACINE, WISCONSIN 53404			

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CNH-201-D		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JASON A. JENNINGS		
SIGNATURE:	/Jason A. Jennings/		
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2020		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=56300_CNH-201-D_21FEB2020_Assignment_Italy_executed#page1.tif			

source=56300_CNH-201-D_21FEB2020_Assignment_Italy_executed#page3.tif

 $source = 56300_CNH - 201 - D_21FEB2020_Assignment_Italy_executed \# page 4.tif$

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is entered into between:

David Melvin Wilkie of Torino, Italy and **Jakub Sulikowski** of Gdansk, Poland ("Inventor(s)"); **CNH Industrial Italia S.p.A.** of Via Plava 80, Torino, 10135, Italy ("Assignor"); **CNH Industrial America LLC** of 500 Diller Ave., New Holland, Pennsylvania 17557, United States, ("Entitled Owner").

Inventor(s) herewith declares that he/she believes he/she is the original inventor or an original joint inventor of an invention ("Invention") to be claimed in a United States Patent Application ("Application") and entitled "System for Supplying Electric Power to Agricultural Harvester Components and Related Methods." The Application is based on the invention disclosure entitled "HOOD FOR A WORK VEHICLE" submitted to the Entitled Owner under internal reference number 56300-I-19-BUR.

Inventor(s) herewith confirms that he/she made the Invention while being in the employ of Assignor and in the execution of his/her normal duties and/or tasks assigned to him/her, and that, by virtue of the Laws of Italy and/or his/her contract of employment, Assignor is rightfully entitled to the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of the Application. To the extent that the Laws of Italy and/or the applicable contract of employment do not assign all rights, title, and interest in and to the Invention, Inventor(s) hereby presently assigns all such rights, title, and interest to Assignor.

Assignor and Entitled Owner have agreed that all rights in and to the Invention should be vested in Entitled Owner.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor herewith sells, assigns, and transfers to Entitled Owner its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, reexaminations, inventor's certificates, and extensions therefor, and all right of priority resulting from the filing of the Application.

Inventor(s) agrees to communicate to Entitled Owner, its representatives, successors or assigns all facts known to him/her regarding the Invention, whenever requested, and to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reexamination, and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Entitled Owner, its successors, assignees, and representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Invention.

In testimony whereof Inventor(s), Assignor, and Entitled Owner have caused this Agreement to be effective as of at least the earliest execution date provided below.

PATENT REEL: 051889 FRAME: 0705

Date:		
		Signature of Inventor
		David Melvin Wilkie
Date:	23/07/2019	
		Signature of Inventor
		Jakub Šulikowski
Date:		
		Signature of Assignor
		Kris Boydens
		Authorized Signatory for CNH Industrial Italia S.p.A
Date:		
		Signature of Entitled Owner
		Patrick Sheldrake
		Authorized Signatory for CNH Industrial America LLC

56300/CNH-201-D

Durt Willhave Date: 09 sept 2019 Signature of Inventor David Melvin Wilkie Date: Signature of Inventor Jakub Sulikowski 1/29/2020 Date: Signature of Assignor Kris Boydens Authorized Signatory for CNH Industrial Italia S.p.A 9/13/7829 Date: Signature of Entitled Owner Patrick Sheldrake Authorized Signatory for CNH Industrial America LLC

RECORDED: 02/21/2020